KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-4 Form must be typed September 2005

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF Commingling ID # CO 100904 PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

License #:	5003		ormation:		15-095-2	0222		21	
Name:	McCoy Petroleum Corporation			GILCHRIS	T "P"		Well#:	#	 1-15
Address:	8080 E. Central, Suite #300						_		
City/State/Zip	Wichita, KS 67206-2366	Spot:	C NE NV	/Sec Kingn	15 Twp.	. 30	S. Rng		East West
Contact Pers	Pront P. Dojahordi	County:	4620						
Phone #:	316-686-2737 x 128		3300		North				
V				Feet from	East /	<i>'</i> ப	West Lin	a of S	ection
	Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval t		d: PF: 4085-40	ng4'					
10111188071.	Mississippian	•							
Formation:	Simpson	(Perfs):	PF: 4502-4	304					
Formation: _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
Formation: -									
Formation:		(Perfs):							
X 2. I	Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from	n each interval:							
Formation:	MIssissippian	BOPD:	0	_MCFPD:	20	6	BWPD:	(8
Formation:	Simpson RECEIVED	BOPD:	Trace	_MCFPD: _	0	E	BWPD:	10	62
Formation:	0.000	BOPD:		_ MCFPD:		8	WPD:		
Formation: _	OCT 0 8 2009	BOPD:		_MCFPD:		6	SWPD:		
	VCC MICHITA					_			
	KCC WICHITA						- · · · · · · ·		
X 5. V	ting of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following: Wireline log of subject well. Already submitted to the Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject		dy submitte	d to the K(cc				
For Commina	ling of FLUIDS ONLY include the following:								
_	Well construction diagram of subject well.								
	Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compa	tibility of the flu	ids to be comm	ingled.					
	Vanana	-							
State									
Count) ss: by of Sedgwick								
	IN: I hereby certify that to the best of my current information,	Signature:	Bres	JR R	nila	المام	-		
knowledge an	d personal belief, this request for commingling is true and	Printed Name:		· ·	t B. Rein	hardi			
	ave no information or knowledge, which is inconsistent with n supplied in this application.	Title:		F	Productio	n			
 			worn to befare m	744	day of		ctober		0 09
KCC O	ffice Use Only	OBDOWING OF S	J. J. J.		_ ugy vi _	Ō		,20	,
Denied	Approved	Notary Public:	Darla	イン/タ	Trace	4			
KCC Date R	Received: 15-Day Periods Ends:	My Commissio	n Evniros: 2	-27-1	2	′			
Approved B	y: Date:	wy Commissio	n expires:					-	
			E	KAR Notary My Appt. Expl	LA D. N Public - St res 2 -	ate of	Kansas		



Mark Parkinson, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

October 30, 2009

Brent Reinhardt McCoy Petroleum Corporation 8080 E. Central, Suite 300 Wichita, KS 67206-2366

RE:

Approved Commingling CO100904

Gilchrist "P" 1-15, Sec. 15-T30S-R7W, Kingman County

API No. 15-095-20222-00-001

Dear Mr. Reinhardt:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on October 8, 2009 concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Source of Supply	BOPD	MCFPD	BWPD	Perf Depth
Mississippian	0	20	8	4085-4091
Simpson	Trace	0	162	4502-4504
Total Estimated Current Production	0	20	170	

Based upon the depth of the Simpson formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Docket Number CO100904 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann Production Department

McCOY PETROLEUM CORPORATION

8080 E. Central, Suite 300 Wichita, KS 67206-2366

316-636-2737 316-636-2741 (Fax)

October 7, 2009

Kansas Corporation Commission ATTN: Production Representative 130 S. Market, Suite #2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802 O: 316-337-6218

Ref:

GILCHRIST "P" #1-15

C NE NW Sec 15-30s-7w

Kingman County, KS

API#: 15-095-20222

RECEIVED

OCT 0 8 2009

KCC WICHITA

Dear Production Department:

Brent B. Reinhardt

Enclosed is an "ACO-4" Commingling Application on the above referenced well. Please approve this application at your convenience.

Sincerely yours,

Brent B. Reinhardt

Production

Page Two

Affidavit of Notice Served

Re:	Application for:	McCoy	McCoy Petroleum Corporation			Commingling of	f Production (K.A.I	otion (K.A.R. 82-3-123) or Fluids (K.A.R. 82-3-123					
Well Name: GILCHRIST		CHRIST "P"	"#1-15		Legal Location:	C NE NW,	NW, Sec 15-30s-7w, Kingman Co., K						
The under	signed hereby ce	tificates that he / she	is a duly autho	orized agent for t	he applicant,	and that on the day	. 7th	of	October, 2009				
a true and	correct copy of th	e application reference	ed above was	delivered or ma	iled to the foll	owing parties:							
Note: A	copy of this affiday	it must be served as	a part of the a	pplication.									
Name and	d Address (Attach	additional sheets if n	ecessary) N	lame and Addres	s (Attach ad	ditional sheets if ne	cessary) Name an	d Address (/	Attach additional sheets If necessar				
The V	Vichita Eagl	е	(Oil Produce	ers of Ka	nsas, Inc.							
	al State Nev	• •		1710 N. Wa		-							
•	Notices De Box 820	partment	'	Nichita, KS	67206-	6603							
Wichi	ta, KS 672	201-0820		Phillips 66 f Attn: PTRR		m Company							
Leade	er-Courier		_	500A Plaza	-	Bldg.							
	al County N I. Main	ewspaper	E	Bartlesville,	, OK 740	004-6675							
	nan, KS 67	7068		Harold Esli 16484 S. H	_	st No. 1							
Heler	Marie Sim	on		lo464 S. n Harper, KS	-								
	W. 61st St.		•	idipoi, ito	0,000								
	e, KS 6710			Thomas Eric Eslinger 14488 S. Hwy 14									
МТМ	Petroleum,	Inc		Rago, KS(•			_					
	Box 391		•	90,	-			RE	CEIVED				
Kingman, KS 67068-0391								OCT 0 8 2009					
Mark	B. Steffen	Γrust											
	na C. Steffe							KCC WICHITA					
	N. Mayfield												
Hutch	ninson, KS	67502											
I further a	ttest that notice of	the filing of this applic	ation is to be a	oublished in the		Wich	iita Eagle		, the official state newspaper				
and the		eader-Courier - Kin		•	fficial county :			is publication	will be forwarded once published.				
_	s 7t h			ber, 2009			,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
Olgrica an	<u> </u>	_ au, o				_	00	1	1				
					Applicant of	Duly Authorized A	New to Kingent	MANAGERAL RE	inhardt - Production				
					Subscribed	and swom to before	eaneths 7th -	day of	October, 2009				
		A KARLA	D. NOV	ACEK		la SH	Line C	<i>+</i> , • -	,,				
		My Appt. Expires	blic - State of	Kensas	Notary Publ	ic /	graces						
		My Appl. Expires	<u>a-a 1.1.</u>	<u>ر ۔۔</u>	My Commis	sion Expires:	2-27-13						

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be in writing and shall clearly identify the name and address of the protestant and the title of the application. The petition shall include a clear and concise statement of the direct and substantial interest of the protestant in the proceedings, including the manner in which the protestant may be affected, and the nature, extent, character and grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protest upon the applicant by mail or personal service at the same time or before the protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division.

PLAT AND CERTIFICATION OF ACREAGE ATTRIBUTABLE TO A OIL WELL Kansas Corporation Commission, Conservation Division Finney state office Building, 130 South Market, Room 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202

	API NUMBER: 15-095-20222						LOCATION OF WELL: COUNTY: LOCATION OF WELL:				TY:	Kingman C NE NW			
	OPERATOR: McCoy Petroleum Corporation LEASE: GILCHRIST "P"							4620		et fi		N	Χs	Line of	Section
	LEASE:		dsi P				<i>-</i>			et f		Ŭ E	M S	Line of	
	WELL NUMBER:		Crobo Booil					3300				_	ш	_	
	FIELD:		Grabs-Basil	BO MET	T .	460		ECTION		TWI					□E X W
	NUMBER OF AC				.π: —	160		S SECT			GULAR		_	RREGULAR	
	QTR/QTR/QTR		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·											WELL FROM	I NEAREST
	(Show the location prorated or spaced (Show the footage	wells). to the near	est lease or u	unit bounda	_			ORNER ection				k line	_	ow)]nw 🔀 se	: 🗌 sw
9	footage to the nea	30s-7		y well).	10					;	30s-7		11	0	Applicant Well
4					بني					ļļ	ļļ	.;¦.	'	· Ľ	D & A Well
					Ţ]		MTM Pet.		1			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	T	
							KRIHBIEL	"A" #2						ø	Plugged Well
		Mic	Coy Petroleum				Miss 4	230-4140				1	T	•	Producing Well
+		1		М	M Petrole	um	KID: 42	24						*	Gas Well
	****		CCoy Pet. Corp.		Inc.		yar)	Steffen I: nlensed)	ž4		† <u>†</u>		† <u>†</u>	A	Injection Well
		\times / \parallel	*		 				•	<u> </u>	- 			▲	SWDW
	Hele:	n Sirjun	Aiss: 4098-4105 CTD: 4200		₭╌┈			\		.	- -			● _{wsw}	Water Supply Well
-		• / •	· · · · ·	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	7 ;	i		1		, ,) i	, ,) '		,,,
l	McCoy Petroleu Corp.	m/	tilips 66 Retro (Unleased)	Coy Pet. Corp.	716.77			raducers o Karisas		<u> </u>	1	.][1		Plugged SWDW
		y Pet. Corp.		LCHRIST P	1-15		Oil Prod.	of KS						*	Gas Storage Well
		N #1-16		400			KINNER	#1-15		1		1		99	Observation Well
	Mich	**************************************					Miss	077-4091	1	† <u>†</u>	1	-	† <u>†</u>	•	Observation wet
+	RTD:	4124-4132 4187	J	(///////	*		ZZRTD.	140	╂╬┈	 	┼ ─-┊	- - -	+		Leased Area
			₹				∕	<i>-</i>							
			EIZ				/	*	- -	ļļ			ļļ	Leased	Leased Operator
					الم	/	1			ļļ	ļļ.		ļļ		
16					15							Ш.	⊒ہ	Unleased	f Unleased Owner
16		He	drold Eslinger Tet		15	/							14		
			(Unleased)	* McC	Corp.	<i>ya</i> >	F	*	+			+	† <u>†</u>		
			*	- 											
					▲										
4					<u> </u>			*				$\perp \perp$	ļ.,		
			<u>.i. i. i. l</u>			<u>.</u>				<u> </u>		. []	i	Commir	nalina:
				McCoy P	et. Corp.										All Wells
	† † † † † † † † †		1	PULLIAN	881-15				-			1	1		a 1/2 mile
		*	-	1 1 5	K				1	† †	· · · · · † · · ·		† !	radius	
÷				Miss: 4 RTD: 4			· · ·							- Show	Names of
					ļļ					ļļ		 		Lesse	e of Record or
			1.1.1.1		<u> </u>					ļ <u>i</u>	.li			Opera	tors within a
		<u> </u>										.	1	1/2 mi	le radius.
ļ															` ^~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
															RECEIVED
					†				T	†	1		† 	·	
			+		ţ <u></u>		 - -		· • · · · · · ·	† 	-		† 	·	ICT 0 8 200!
					}}-			· 	- -	 			-} -		
21	i	i i a		i i	22	i	i 1 i	i i		1 1			23 -	<u> КС</u>	C WICHIT
		30s-7v	W							3	30s-7v	v L		1.0	
	The undersigned	horoby co	rtifica sa	Vic	e Presid	dent - I	Producti	ion	/+i+*	le) for	_	McCc	w Petr	oleum Corpo	oration
	(Co.), a duly au														
i	all acreage clai	med attri	butable to t	he well	named he	erein i	s held	by produ	uction i	from th	hat wel	ll and	hereby		
	allowable to be	assigned t	the well	upon the	filing	of this	s form a	and the	State te	est, wh	nicheve	er is la	ater.		
						~ 4		•		R.	, ₩-	BR	. 1	/ VI	
						51	.gnatu	re		(X 3/		<u> </u>			
	6-3		(to 2 to 5		A. 5 - 3	_	7 1L	.3 -							2000
	Subscribed a	ına swor	n po neár	FLPA MB. 9	MOVA6	EK	7th	da:	¥ %	······································	1-	Octobe	it.		20 <u>09</u>
		;	My Appt. Exp	y Public - S	tate of Ka	insas	KAI	(a 1)	1/10	a c. 5	\$				
		,	My Appt. Exp	ires 🚣	<u> 27-13</u>)(Mille	us .	1 pg 0	w	**********************	ns - 171-	714		
	Mv Commissio	n expir				_	()	Notai	y Pub	TIC	EODM CO	-7 /12/04\



McCOY PETROLEUM CORPORATION

8080 E. Central, Suite 300 Wichita. KS 67206-2366

316-636-2737 316-636-2741 (Fax)

MEMO

October 7, 2009

Fm:

Brent Reinhardt - Production

To:

Offset Operator, Landowner or Unleased Mineral Owner

Subj:

Commingling of Production or Fluids Application

GILCHRIST "P" #1-15

C NE NW

Sec 15-30s-7w

Kingman County, KS

Pursuant to Kansas Corporation Commission instructions found in K.A.R. 82-3-135a(b), this letter serves as notice to all operators or unleased mineral owners within a one half mile radius of the above subject well that an application has been made for Commingling of Production or Fluids determination. This letter is for "information purposes" and requires no action on your part.

The ACO-4 "Application Commingling of Production or Fluids" has been submitted to the Kansas Corporation Commission.

Sincerely yours,

RECEIVED

OCT 08 2009

KCC WICHITA

Brent B. Reinhardt

Brant B. Rimbardt

Production

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS

SS

County of Sedgwick

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation on a daily basis in said County, which said newspaper has been continuously and uninterruptedly published in said County for more than one year prior to the first publication of the notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said newspaper has been entered as second class mail matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita, Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication and that a notice of a true copy is hereto attached was published in the regular and entire Morning issue of said The Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues - weeks, that the first publication of said notice was

12th of made as aforesaid on the

Oct. A.D. 2009, with

subsequent publications being made on the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal knowledge of the statements above set forth and that they are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

12th day of October, 2009

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

Printer's Fee : \$27.00

Published in the Wichita Eagle October 12, 2009 (2990373)
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE

STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
RE: McCoy Petroleum Corporation
Application for the commingling

RE: McCoy Petroleum Corporation — Application for the commingling of production from various zones.

To: All Oil and Gas Producers, Unleased Minerals Interest Owners, Landowners, and all persons whomsoever concerned. You, and each of you, are hereby notified that McCoy Petroleum Corporation has filled an application to commingle the Mississippian and Simpson zones in their GILCHRIST "P" 81-15, located C NE NW, Section 15-30s-7w, Kingman County, Kensas. Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be required to file their objections or protests with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the State of Konsas within fifteen (15) days from the date of this publication. These protests shall be filled pursuant to the Commission regulations and must state specific reasons why the grant of the application may cause waste, violate correlative rights or poliute the natural resources of the state of Kansas. In oprotests are received, this application may be granted through a summary proceeding. If valid protests are received, this matter will be set for hearing.

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern themselves accordingly.

nonce of the foregoing and themselves accordingly. McCoy Petroleum Corporation By Scott Hampel Vice President - Production 6080 E. Central, Suite #300 Wichita, Ks 67206-2366 (316) 636-2737 Bench R. Pethandt

Brent B. Reinhardt

CANGOS CORPORATION S SIMBSIO

CCT 15 2009

CONTENTATION DW-L-IC SECTION

RECEIVED OCT 1 5 2009

KCC WICHITA

RECEIVED OCT 2 0 2009 KCC WICHITA

(Published in Kingman Leader-Courier, Thursday, October 15, 2009) 1t

BEFORE THE STATE COR-PORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS NOTICE OF FILING APPLI-CATION

RE: McCoy Petroleum Corporation - Application for the commingling of production from various zones.

TO: All Oil and Gas Producers, Unleased Minerals Interest Owners, Landowners, and all persons whomsoever concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that McCoy Petroleum Corporation has filed an application to commingle the Mississippian and Simpson zones in their GILCHRIST "P" #1-15, located C NE NW. Section 15-30s-7w, Kingman

County, Kansas Any persons who object to or protests with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas within fifteen (15) days from the date of this publication. These protests shall be filed pursuant to the Commission regulations and must state specific reasons why the grant of the application may cause waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the natural resources of the State of Kansas. If no protests are received, this application may be granted through a summary proceeding. If valid protests are received, this matter will be set for hear-

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the forgoing and shall govern themselves accordingly.

McCoy Petroleum Corporation
By Scott Hampel
Vice President - Production
8080 E. Central, Suite #300
Wichita, KS 67206-2366
(316) 636-2737
Brent B. Reinhardt

Affidavit of Publication

State of Kansas, Kingman County, ss:

Comie Schoz Of lawful age, being duly sworn upon oath, states that they are one of the bookkeepers at Kingman Leader-Courier Kingman, Kansas That said newspaper has been published at least fifty (50) times a year and has been so published for at least five years prior to the first publication of the attached notice; That said paper was entered as second class mail matter at the post office of this publication; That said paper has a general paid circulation on a weekly basis in Kingman County, Kansas and is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication. The attached was published on the following dates in a regular issue of said newspaper: First Publication Second Publication Was made on theday of....., 2009 Third Publication Was made on theday of....., 2009 Fourth Publication Was made on theday of....., 2009 Publication Fee.....\$ Affidavit, Notary's Fees...... \$..... Additional Copies..... at..... \$..... Total Publication Fee. \$.36.75 Day of..... Notary Public

IRENE ARENSDORF
Notary Public - State of Kenses

My Appt. Expires . 5